HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG
February 28,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 37-38
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Chris Edwards

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2104 — Public Hearing
HB 2314 — Public Hearing
HB 2490 — Public Hearing
HB 2679 — Public Hearing
HB 2247 — Public Hearing
HB 2247 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
37A 003 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HB 2104 - PUBLIC HEARING
005 Chair Schaufler
006 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
009 Jeannette Holman, Assistant Director, Department of State Lands
(EXHIBIT A)
025 Holman
050 Holman
068 Tim Martinez, Representative, Oregon Bankers Association
(OBA)
080 Martinez
086 Chair Schaufler
089 Rep. Berger
093 Martinez
37A 106 Rep. Berger
116 Holman
126 Cyndi Wickham, Manager of Property Program, Department of
State Land
135 Chair Schaufler
137 Rep. Holvey



145
155
159
166
169
171
173
174
177
198
200
205
214
224
226
230
238
239
HB 2314 —- PUBLIC HEARING
245
247
254

275
287
289
305
306
309
HB 2490 —- PUBLIC HEARING
312
314
320

37A 350
375
400
425
450
475
38A 013
025
044
046

060
080
083

HB 2679 — PUBLIC HEARING
089

Wickham

Rep. P. Smith
Wickham

Rep. Rosenbaum
Martinez
Holman

Chair Schaufler
Rep. C. Edwards
Holman
Martinez

Rep. C. Edwards
Holman

Rep. C. Edwards
Chair Schaufler
Rep. Holvey
Holman

Rep. Holvey
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Matt Markee, Representative, Oregon Collectors Association
(OCA)

Markee

Rep. Rosenbaum

Markee

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Rep. Sal Esquivel, State Representative, House District #6
(EXHIBITS B & C)

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Schaufler

Alan Brickley, President, Oregon Land Title Association
(EXHIBIT D)

Brickley

Brickley

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler



HB 2247 — PUBLIC HEARING

092
098
125
145
151

175
182
183
190

HB 2247 —- WORK SESSION

192
194
198
205
206
209

38A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

227
231

235
237

240

242

245

247
249

mmYOw>

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Rep. Greg Macpherson, State Representative, House District #38
Macpherson

Chair Schaufler

Brian DeLashmutt, Lobbyist, Oregon Nurses Association (ONA),
Oregon Council of Police Association (OCPA), Oregon State
Police Officers’ Association (OSPOA), Association o Oregon
Corrections Employees (AOCF), Federation of Oregon Parole
and Probation Officers (FOPPO) (EXHIBIT E)

DeLashmutt

Chair Schaufler

DeLashmutt

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

Rep. C. Edwards

Van Winkle

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Berger moves to ADOPT HB 2247-1
amendments dated 01/29/07. (EXHIBIT F)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 2247 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Schaufler, hearing no objections, declares the motion

CARRIES.

REP. SCHAUFLER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:56 p.m.

HB 2104, written testimony, Jeannette Holman, 2 pp

HB 2490, prepared information, Rep. Sal Esquivel, 4 pp
HB 2490, prepared information, Rep. Sal Esquivel, 5 pp
HB 2490, prepared information, Alan Brickley, 1 p

HB 2679, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 3 pp
HB 2247, -1 amendments, staff, 57 pp



