## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

## **TAPE LOG**

February 28, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 37 - 38

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Chris Edwards Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2104 – Public Hearing HB 2314 – Public Hearing HB 2490 – Public Hearing HB 2679 – Public Hearing HB 2247 – Public Hearing HB 2247 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
37A	003	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
<b>HB 2104 - PU</b>	<b>BLIC HEARING</b>	
	005	Chair Schaufler
	006	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	009	Jeannette Holman, Assistant Director, Department of State Lands
		(EXHIBIT A)
	025	Holman
	050	Holman
	068	Tim Martinez, Representative, Oregon Bankers Association (OBA)
	080	Martinez
	086	Chair Schaufler
	089	Rep. Berger
	093	Martinez
37A	106	Rep. Berger
	116	Holman
	126	Cyndi Wickham, Manager of Property Program, Department of State Land
	135	Chair Schaufler
	137	Rep. Holvey

	145	Wickham
	155	Rep. P. Smith
	159	Wickham
	166	Rep. Rosenbaum
	169	Martinez
	171	Holman
	173	Chair Schaufler
	174	Rep. C. Edwards
	177	Holman
	198	Martinez
	200	Rep. C. Edwards
	205	Holman
	214	Rep. C. Edwards
	224	Chair Schaufler
	226	Rep. Holvey
	230	Holman
	238	Rep. Holvey
IID 2214 DUDI I	239	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2314 – PUBLI</u>	245	Chair Schaufler
	247	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	254	
	234	Matt Markee, Representative, Oregon Collectors Association (OCA)
	275	Markee
	287	Rep. Rosenbaum
	289	Markee
	305	Chair Schaufler
	306	Rep. Berger
	309	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2490 – PUBLI</u>	C HEARING	
	312	Chair Schaufler
	314	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	320	Rep. Sal Esquivel, State Representative, House District #6
	• • •	(EXHIBITS B & C)
37A	350	Rep. Esquivel
	375	Rep. Esquivel
	400	Rep. Esquivel
	425	Rep. Esquivel
	450	Rep. Esquivel
	475	Rep. Esquivel
38A	013	Rep. Esquivel
	025	Rep. Esquivel
	044	Chair Schaufler
	046	Alan Brickley, President, Oregon Land Title Association (EXHIBIT D)
	060	Brickley
	080	Brickley
	083	Chair Schaufler
HB 2679 – PUBLI		Chair Somanier
IID 2017 - I UDLI	089	Chair Schaufler
	J J J	CIMIL MAIIMMILAI

	092	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator		
	098	Rep. Greg Macpherson, State Representative, House District #38		
	125	Macpherson		
	145	Chair Schaufler		
	151	Brian DeLashmutt, Lobbyist, Oregon Nurses Association (ONA), Oregon Council of Police Association (OCPA), Oregon State Police Officers' Association (OSPOA), Association o Oregon Corrections Employees (AOCF), Federation of Oregon Parole and Probation Officers (FOPPO) (EXHIBIT E)		
	175	DeLashmutt		
	182	Chair Schaufler		
	183	DeLashmutt		
	190	Chair Schaufler		
HB 2247 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	192	Chair Schaufler		
	194	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator		
	198	Chair Schaufler		
	205	Rep. C. Edwards		
	206	Van Winkle		
	209	Chair Schaufler		
HB 2247 – WORK SESSION				
	227	Chair Schaufler		
	231	MOTION: Rep. Berger moves to ADOPT HB 2247-1 amendments dated 01/29/07. (EXHIBIT F)		
38A	235	VOTE: 7-0-0		
	237	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion		
		CARRIED.		
	240	MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 2247 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.		
	242	VOTE: 7-0-0		
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.		
	245	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIES.		
		REP. SCHAUFLER will lead discussion on the floor.		
	247	Chair Schaufler		
	249	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:56 p.m.		

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2104, written testimony, Jeannette Holman, 2 pp
- B. HB 2490, prepared information, Rep. Sal Esquivel, 4 pp
- C. HB 2490, prepared information, Rep. Sal Esquivel, 5 pp
- D. HB 2490, prepared information, Alan Brickley, 1 p
- E. HB 2679, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 3 pp
- F. HB 2247, -1 amendments, staff, 57 pp